

FITEM NO.49 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6235/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2006 in AN No. 1054/1989 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

PAGADALA RAJASEKHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIDIAM MOHAMMED GHOUSE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 27/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

All respondents are residing together, however respondent Nos.1,4 and 5 could not be served whereas respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have filed their appearance through learned counsel Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad. Learned counsel Mr. G. Arun appearing for Mr. R. Ramakrishna Prasad states that they do not appear for unserved respondents and they have no instructions to appear for them.

Unserved respondents and respondent No. 4 who have filed their appearance are co-litigants and they are represented by the same advocate before the lower court.

In view of the above facts notices are to be forwarded through the lower court with specific direction to affix the notices at the given address if it could not be served in due course.

List the matter on 30.1.2008.

(S.G.SHAH

)

Registra

r