

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6235/2007

PAGADALA RAJASEKHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIDIAM MOHAMMED GHOUSE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. G. Arun appearing for Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, advocate is directed to enquire from respondent Nos. 2 and 3 about the present and correct address of respondent Nos. 1, 4 and 5 and to disclose the same on oath.

List the matter on 26.2.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar