

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6235/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2006 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

AN No. 1054/1989

PAGADALA RAJASEKHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIDIAM MOHAMMED GHOUSE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 30/10/2009                      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner is given a last chance to cure the defects in the application for substitution. If the petitioner fails to comply within two weeks the said application stands rejected and consequently the petition will stand dismissed as against respondent No.1. Petitioner is also granted four weeks time to file affidavit of proof of service in regard to respondent Nos.4 and 5.

(Pawan Kumar)  
AR-CUM-PS

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master