

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6235/2007

PAGADALA RAJASEKHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIDIAM MOHAMMED GHOUSE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for recalling the court's order and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amar Pal, Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is unfortunate that petitioners are not aware that respondent Nos.4 and 5 are unserved since December, 2009. Though they have not taken any step by selecting any appropriate mode of service, as provided under the Code of Civil Procedure to confirm the service upon such unserved respondents and the matter is pending since, 2007, no further time can be granted in such situation.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution against unserved respondents.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR