

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6235/2007

(From the judgement and order
No.1054/1989 - Appealed from : of
HYDERABAD)dated 29/09/2006 in Appeal
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT

PAGADALA RAJASEKHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIDIAM SHAMSUDDIN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDelay of 592 days in filing Application for
Restoration is condoned.

Application for Restoration is allowed.

Learned counsel for Petitioner filed Interlocutory
Application No.5 for deletion of names of Respondent Nos.4
and 5.The said Application is allowed at the risk of the
Petitioner.(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master