

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6235/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/09/2006
in AN No. 1054/1989 passed by the High Court Of A.P. at Hyderabad)

PAGADALA RAJASEKHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIDIAM MOHAMMED GHOUSE (DEAD) AND ORS.
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is
allowed further four weeks' time, as a last chance, to file the
proof of service in respect of legal representatives of deceased
respondent No.1.(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER)