

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 7 & 8/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 6235/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/09/2006  
in AN No. 1054/1989 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

PAGADALA RAJASEKHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIDIAM MOHAMMED GHOUSE (DEAD) AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution for bringing on record lrs. of deceased  
petitioner and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 12/05/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy,Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing application for substitution.

Application for substitution of LR of deceased petitioner  
mentioned in paragraph 1 is allowed.

The name of wife and two sons mentioned in paragraph 1 in  
the application for substitution are allowed to come on record as  
LRs of deceased petitioner. Cause title be amended within one  
week.

[O.P. SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER

[RENU DIWAN]  
COURT MASTER