

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6235/2007

PAGADALA RAJASEKHAR (DEAD) BY LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIDIAM MOHAMMED GHOUSE (DEAD) BY LRS. AND ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 31/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counter affidavit of Lrs. No. (i) to (v) of deceased respondent no. 1 has not been filed. Time of four weeks, as last opportunity is granted for filing the same.

Respondent nos. 2 and 3 have already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 4 and 5 are deleted vide order dated 18.4.2013.

List again on 18.7.2016.

(DR. K. ARUL)  
Registrar