

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6235/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-09-2006  
in AN No. 1054/1989 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

PAGADALA RAJASEKHAR (DEAD) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIDIAM MOHAMMED GHOUSE (DEAD) BY LRS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.87137/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 18-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, AOR  
Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.  
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

The respondents should refund an amount of Rs.24,500/- along  
with interest at 12% per annum to the petitioners within a period  
of 8 weeks from today.

The special leave petition is disposed of.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER(KAILASH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER